To consider and pass the following Resolution, as an ORDINARY RESOLUTION:

"RESOLVED that pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions,
if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 14 of Companies (Audit and Auditors)
Rules, 2014, the remuneration of $ 93,000/- (Rupees Ninety Three Thousand Only) plus
applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses payable to Shri M. Kannan, Cost Accountant
(Firm Registration No. 102185) appointed as the Cost Auditor of the Company by the Board
of Directors, for the financial year 2018-19 for auditing the Cost Records relating to manufacture

[...]

On the recommendation of the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 28-05-2018, the Board had

approved the appointment of Shri M. Kannan, Cost Accountant as the Cost Auditor of the Company

to audit the Company's Cost Records relating to manufacture of Textile Products at a remuneration

of $ 93,000/- (Rupees Ninety Three Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket

expenses for the financial year 2018-19.

The remuneration of the cost auditor is required to be ratified by the Members in accordance with

the provisions of Section 148(3) of the Act and Rule 14 of the Rules.